APPENDIX -I1X

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A : GENERAL INFORMATION :

1 NAME OF THE SCHOOL KANNA INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL

2 AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE) 1930485

3 SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE) 55493

4 COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE PULIANGUDI SANKARANKOVIL MAIN ROAD,

MALAIYADIKURICHI VILLAGE,, TENKASI(DIST) ,
TAMILNADU - 627755

5 PRINCIPAL NAME THEVAR PREMA SHENBAGAM

6 PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION MA BED

7 SCHOOL EMAIL ID kannainternationalschool2012@gmail.com
8 CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE) 9514233052

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

1 COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION
LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF

https://www.kannainternationalschool.org/pdf/Affiliation%20Letter.pdf

AFFILIATION, IF ANY

2 COPIES OF https://www.kannainternationalschool.org/themes/images/doc-pdf/Trust-
SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY Deed.pdf

REGISTRATION/RENEWAL

CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE

3 COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE https://www.kannainternationalschool.org/themes/images/doc-
(NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE pdf/NOC.pdf

STATE GOVT./UT

4 COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE https://www.kannainternationalschool.org/pdf/Recognition.pdf

UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT’S
RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE

3 COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY https://www.kannainternationalschool.org/themes/images/doc-
CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL pdf/Building-Safety.pdf

BUILDING CODE

6 COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY https://www.kannainternationalschool.org/themes/images/doc-pdf/Fire-
CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE Safety.pdf

COMPETENT AUTHORITY




7 COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION
SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR

https://www.kannainternationalschool.org/pdf/DEO%20CERTIFICATE.pdf

AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION
OF AFFILIATION

8 COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND
SANITATION CERTIFICATES

https://www.kannainternationalschool.org/pdf/sanitary%202025.pdf

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY
CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED
DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

1 FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL https://www.kannainternationalschool.org/pdf/fees.pdf

2 ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER https://www.kannainternationalschool.org/pdf/Acadeic%20Calender.pdf

3 LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT https://www.kannainternationalschool.org/themes/images/doc-
COMMITTEE (SMC) pdf/MGT-committee.pdf

4 LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS
ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS

https://www.kannainternationalschool.org/themes/images/doc-
pdf/Parent-Teacher-Committee.pdf

5 LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE
BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER

https://www.kannainternationalschool.org/pdf/Result.pdf

APPLICABILITY

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

1 PRINCIPAL THEVAR PREMA SHENBAGAM
2 TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS 66

PGT 12

TGT 18

PRT 24

3 TEACHERS SECTION RATIO 1.5:1



4 DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR 01

5 DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER 01

RESULT CLASS: X

1 2025 48 48 100 ALL PASSED

RESULT CLASS: Xl

1 2025 38 38 100 ALL PASSED

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

1 TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR) 8457
2 NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR) 40 & 500
3 NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING 05 & 600

COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)

4 INTERNET FACILITY YES

5 NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS 36

6 NO. OF BOYS TOILETS 15

7 LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=PGch2Ta5ewg
SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE
SCHOOL

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

1 Muppidathi Selvi R PRT B-Sc
2 Thevar Prema Shenbagam PRINCIPAL M-A,
3 Meenavani S PGT MSc,
4 P.Palaniammal TGT M-A, M-Phil
5 Dhanalakshmi N TGT M Sc

6 Muthulakshmi T M TGT M-Sc, M.Phil



10

1

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

Murugalakshmi R
Mallika K

P.Lakshmi Priya
SUJATHAK
Rajeswari N
Somasundaram P
KASTHURI S
Kalachithra
ANANDHA JOTHI G
KARTHEESWARI M
NANDHINI K

Sutha S
VIJAYALAKSHMI M
Josephine Suganthy W
SIVA SANKAR
KAVITHA L
MUTHUKUMAR G
Vidhya M

Kalpana C

PIRAMA LAKSHMI V
KANIMOZHI P
RAHUMANIA
KAVITHAA
VEERALAKSHMI R
INDRA L
Sudhalakshmi K
PUVANESWARI
SHANMUGAPRIYA A
Nagalakshmi S
Subha Chandrika Rajan

RAMESH S

TGT

PGT

WELLNEES TEACHER

TGT

PRT

SPECIAL EDUCATOR

PGT

TGT

PGT

PGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PGT

PRT

PGT

TGT

NTT

TGT

TGT

PRT

PGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

NTT

NTT

PGT

M-Sc

MA

M.B.B.S, M.A
M Sc

M Sc ,BA (HINDI)
M.Com

M Sc

BE

M.Sc

Msc., BEd
MA

M Com

B Sc

MA

M SC

B-Lit

MA M.Phil

B Sc

MSc

BSC

MSC

BA

ME

MA

MSC

MA

BE

BE

DCE Montessori Training
BCS

B.Ed



38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

SINTHUJA S
Praveena T
Aathilaakshmi A
Krishna Jeyanthi
Ramalakshmi T
Renuka Pandi
Moorthy A
NANTHAKUMAR T
THUSHARA NEELAN
MAHALAKSHMI K
BERNAMINOLINE B
POORNIMA M
NANDHINI C
JENITTAJ

VENNILA S

SELVAM S
MUTHULAKSHMI K
SUJANTH
MUTHUMARISELVI s
SATHYA THANGAVELU
GOMATHI S
UMASANKARI K
MALATHI M
ANITHAR

Rajeswari c
REBEKKAL A
AKILAS V

ABITHAA

PRT

NTT

PRT

PRT

OTHER

TGT

PGT

PET

PGT

PRT

TGT

TGT

TGT

NTT

PRT

PRT

TGT

PGT

TGT

NTT

TGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

NTT

PRT

TGT

NTT

BA

BSC

BSC

BSC

BSC MLIS

MSC

MCOM

BPED

M COM

MSC

MA MPHIL

BSC

MA

MA

MSC

MSC

MA

MSC

MA

BSC MATHS

MSC , BA

MA

MSC B Ed

BSC

BE

MCOM

MA

B COM



