

APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A : GENERAL INFORMATION :

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	NAME OF THE SCHOOL	KANNA INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL
2	AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)	1930485
3	SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)	55493
4	COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE	PULIANGUDI SANKARANKOVIL MAIN ROAD, MALAIYADIKURICHI VILLAGE,, TENKASI(DIST) , TAMILNADU - 627755
5	PRINCIPAL NAME	THEVAR PREMA SHENBAGAM
6	PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION	MA BED
7	SCHOOL EMAIL ID	kannainternationalschool2012@gmail.com
8	CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)	9514233052

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY	https://www.kannainternationalschool.org/pdf/Affiliation%20Letter.pdf
2	COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE	https://www.kannainternationalschool.org/themes/images/doc-pdf/Trust-Deed.pdf
3	COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT	https://www.kannainternationalschool.org/themes/images/doc-pdf/NOC.pdf
4	COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE	https://www.kannainternationalschool.org/pdf/Recognition.pdf
5	COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE	https://www.kannainternationalschool.org/themes/images/doc-pdf/Building-Safety.pdf
6	COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY	https://www.kannainternationalschool.org/themes/images/doc-pdf/Fire-Safety.pdf

7	COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION	https://www.kannainternationalschool.org/pdf/DEO%20CERTIFICATE.pdf
8	COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES	https://www.kannainternationalschool.org/pdf/sanitary%202025.pdf

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMENTS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://www.kannainternationalschool.org/pdf/fees.pdf
2	ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDAR	https://www.kannainternationalschool.org/pdf/Academic%20Calender.pdf
3	LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)	https://www.kannainternationalschool.org/themes/images/doc-pdf/MGT-committee.pdf
4	LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS	https://www.kannainternationalschool.org/themes/images/doc-pdf/Parent-Teacher-Committee.pdf
5	LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY	https://www.kannainternationalschool.org/pdf/Result.pdf

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	PRINCIPAL	THEVAR PREMA SHENBAGAM
2	TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS	66
	PGT	12
	TGT	18
	PRT	24
3	TEACHERS SECTION RATIO	1.5:1

4	DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR	01
5	DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER	01

RESULT CLASS: X

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2025	48	48	100	ALL PASSED

RESULT CLASS: XII

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2025	38	38	100	ALL PASSED

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)	8457
2	NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)	40 & 500
3	NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)	05 & 600
4	INTERNET FACILITY	YES
5	NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS	36
6	NO. OF BOYS TOILETS	15
7	LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=PGch2Ta5ewg

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

SL NO.	TEACHER NAME	DESIGNATION	QUALIFICATION
1	Muppidathi Selvi R	PRT	B-Sc
2	Thevar Prema Shenbagam	PRINCIPAL	M-A,
3	Meenavani S	PGT	MSc,
4	P.Palaniammal	TGT	M-A, M-Phil
5	Dhanalakshmi N	TGT	M Sc
6	Muthulakshmi T M	TGT	M-Sc, M.Phil

7	Murugalakshmi R	TGT	M-Sc
8	Mallika K	PGT	MA
9	P.Lakshmi Priya	WELLNEES TEACHER	M.B.B.S, M.A
10	SUJATHA K	TGT	M Sc
11	Rajeswari N	PRT	M Sc ,BA (HINDI)
12	Somasundaram P	SPECIAL EDUCATOR	M.Com
13	KASTHURI S	PGT	M Sc
14	Kalachithra	TGT	B E
15	ANANDHA JOTHI G	PGT	M.Sc
16	KARTHEESWARI M	PGT	Msc., BEd
17	NANDHINI K	PRT	MA
18	Sutha S	PRT	M Com
19	VIJAYALAKSHMI M	PRT	B Sc
20	Josephine Suganthy W	PRT	MA
21	SIVA SANKAR	PGT	M SC
22	KAVITHA L	PRT	B-Lit
23	MUTHUKUMAR G	PGT	MA M.Phil
24	Vidhya M	TGT	B Sc
25	Kalpana C	NTT	MSc
26	PIRAMA LAKSHMI V	TGT	BSC
27	KANIMOZHI P	TGT	MSC
28	RAHUMANIA	PRT	BA
29	KAVITHAA	PGT	ME
30	VEERALAKSHMI R	PRT	MA
31	INDRA L	PRT	MSC
32	Sudhalakshmi K	PRT	MA
33	PUVANESWARI	PRT	BE
34	SHANMUGAPRIYAA	PRT	BE
35	Nagalakshmi S	NTT	DCE Montessori Training
36	Subha Chandrika Rajan	NTT	BCS
37	RAMESH S	PGT	B.Ed

38	SINTHUJA S	PRT	BA
39	Praveena T	NTT	BSC
40	Aathilaakshmi A	PRT	BSC
41	Krishna Jeyanthi	PRT	BSC
42	Ramalakshmi T	OTHER	BSC MLIS
43	Renuka Pandi	TGT	MSC
44	Moorthy A	PGT	MCOM
45	NANTHAKUMAR T	PET	BPED
46	THUSHARA NEELAN	PGT	M COM
47	MAHALAKSHMI K	PRT	MSC
48	BERNAMINOLINE B	TGT	MA MPHIL
49	POORNIMA M	TGT	BSC
50	NANDHINI C	TGT	MA
51	JENITTA J	NTT	MA
52	VENNILA S	PRT	MSC
53	SELVAM S	PRT	MSC
54	MUTHULAKSHMI K	TGT	MA
55	SUJANTH	PGT	MSC
56	MUTHUMARISELVI s	TGT	MA
57	SATHYA THANGAVELU	NTT	BSC MATHS
58	GOMATHI S	TGT	MSC , BA
59	UMASANKARI K	PRT	MA
60	MALATHI M	PRT	MSC B Ed
61	ANITHA R	PRT	BSC
62	Rajeswari c	NTT	BE
63	REBEKKALA A	PRT	MCOM
64	AKILA S V	TGT	MA
65	ABITHAA	NTT	B COM